CEDARL

WHERE OPPORTUNITIES GROW NATURALLY

Pre-Application
Meeting
Wedneday

A pre-application
meeting is
required prior to
submitting.
Appointments are
only available on
Wednesday
afternoons and
are held virtually.
Applicant must call
or email the
Planning
Department to
schedule an
appointment.
Staff will send an
email with
appointment
confirmation and
log-in access
information.

2026 Development Application Calendar

INITIAL APPLICATION SUBMITTAL SCHEDULE

Application
Submittal
Deadline
Monday, 5 pm

01/05/26

01/12/26

01/16/26

01/26/26

02/02/26

02/09/26

02/16/26

02/23/26

03/02/26

03/09/26

03/16/26

03/23/26

03/30/26

04/06/26

04/13/26

04/20/26

04/27/26

05/04/26

05/11/26

05/18/26

05/22/26

06/01/26

06/08/26

06/15/26

06/22/26

06/29/26

DRC Meetings
Wednesday, 2 pm

DRC meetings are
staff only
meetings. Staff
may contact
applicant to attend
a DRC meeting if
necessary.

DRC Comments to
Applicant
Monday 5 pm

02/02/26
02/09/26
02/13/26

02/23/26
03/02/26
03/09/26
03/16/26
03/23/26
03/30/26
04/06/26
04/13/26
04/20/26
04/27/26
05/04/26
05/11/26
05/18/26
= 05/25/26
06/01/26
06/08/26
06/15/26
06/19/26
06/29/26
07/06/26
07/13/26
07/20/26
07/27/26

* Holiday - Submittal/comments issued would be the prior business day
1. This calendar applies to Minor Plats, Amending Plats, Minor Site Plans and Engineering Construction Plans (require administrative approval).

Applicant's
Resubmittal
Deadline

If applicant
receives DRC
comments and
deemed
incomplete, review

cycle will continue
on the date of

resubmittal.

2. For additional information visit our web page at http://www.cedarhilltx.com/95/Planning.
3. The Construction Plans associated with a Site Plan is to follow this schedule. All other projects that do not require Site Plan approval, must go through Public Works

Department.

Planning Department
0.972.291.5100 X 1080

Minor Plats, Amending Plats, Minor Site Plans, Engineering Construction Plans

HILL

F. 972 .291.7250

planning@cedarhilitx.com

RESUBMITTAL APPLICATION SCHEDULE

Resubmittal
Deadline
Monday, 5 pm

01/05/26
01/12/26
01/16/26

01/26/26
02/02/26
02/09/26
02/16/26
02/23/26
03/02/26
03/09/26
03/16/26
03/23/26
03/30/26
04/06/26
04/13/26
04/20/26
04/27/26
05/04/26
05/11/26
05/18/26
05/22/26
06/01/26
06/08/26
06/15/26
06/22/26
06/29/26

DRC Meetings
Wednesday, 2 pm

DRC meetings are
staff only
meetings. Staff
may contact
applicant to attend
a DRC meeting if
necessary.

DRC Comments or
Determination of
Completeness to
Applicant
Monday, 5 pm

01/19/26

01/26/26

01/30/26

02/09/26

02/16/26

02/23/26

03/02/26

03/09/26

03/16/26

03/23/26

03/30/26

04/06/26

04/13/26

04/20/26

04/27/26

05/04/26

05/11/26

05/18/26

= 05/25/26

06/01/26

06/05/26

06/15/26

06/22/26

06/29/26

07/06/26

07/13/26
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2026 Development Application Calendar Planning Department
0.972.291.5100 X 1080

=" Minor Plats, Amending Plats, Minor Site Plans, Engineering Construction Plans E 972 2917250
C EDAR 4 H ILL planning@cedarhilltx.com
WHERE OPPORTUNITIES GROW NATURALLY
] INITIAL APPLICATION SUBMITTAL SCHEDULE RESUBMITTAL APPLICATION SCHEDULE

L DRC Comments or

Pre-Application Applnc?tnon . DRC Comments to Applicant's X . Determination of

Meeting Submlf:tal DRC Meetings Roplicant Resubmittal Resubm'lttal DRC Meetings Completeness to
Wedneday Deadline Wednesday, 2 pm Menda sl Deadline Deadline Wednesday, 2 pm Py

Monday, 5 pm Monday, 5 pm
Monday, 5 pm
07/06/26 08/03/26 07/06/26 07/20/26
07/13/26 08/10/26 07/13/26 07/27/26
07/20/26 08/17/26 07/20/26 08/03/26
A pre-application 07/27/26 08/24/26 07/27/26 08/10/26
meeting is 08/03/26 * 08/31/26 08/03/26 08/17/26
required prior to 08/10/26 09/07/26 08/10/26 08/24/26
submitting. 08/17/26 09/14/26 08/17/26 = 08/31/26
Appointments are 08/24/26 09/21/26 08/24/26 09/07/26
only available on 08/31/26 09/28/26 08/31/26 09/14/26
Wednesday 09/04/26 10/02/26 Feralten 09/04/26 09/18/26
afternoons and 09/14/26 DRC meetings are 10/12/26 receives DRC 09/14/26 DRC meetings are 09/28/26
are held virtually. 09/21/26 staff only 10/19/26 o 09/21/26 staff only 10/05/26
Applicant must call 09/28/26 meetings. Staff 10/26/26 deemed 09/28/26 meetings. Staff 10/12/26
or email the 10/05/26 may contact 11/02/26 . ) 10/05/26 may contact 10/19/26
) ) incomplete, review )

Planning 10/12/26 applicant to attend 11/09/26 cycle will continue 10/12/26 applicant to attend 10/26/26
Department to 10/19/26 a DRC meeting if 11/16/26 on the date of 10/19/26 a DRC meeting if 11/02/26
schedule an 10/26/26 necessary. 11/23/26 resubmittal. 10/26/26 necessary. 11/09/26
appointment. 11/02/26 11/30/26 11/02/26 11/16/26
Staff will send an 11/09/26 12/07/26 11/09/26 11/23/26
email with 11/16/26 12/14/26 11/16/26 11/30/26
appointment 11/23/26 12/21/26 11/23/26 12/07/26
confirmation and 11/30/26 12/28/26 11/30/26 12/14/26
log-in access 12/07/26 01/04/27 12/07/26 12/21/26
information. 12/14/26 01/11/27 12/14/26 12/28/26
12/21/26 01/18/27 12/21/26 01/04/27
12/28/26 01/25/27 12/28/26 01/11/27

* Holiday - Submittal/comments issued would be the prior business day
1. This calendar applies to Minor Plats, Amending Plats, Minor Site Plans and Engineering Construction Plans (require administrative approval).
2. For additional information visit our web page at http://www.cedarhilltx.com/95/Planning.
3. The Construction Plans associated with a Site Plan is to follow this schedule. All other projects that do not require Site Plan approval, must go through Public Works
Department.
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