



2026 Development Application Calendar

Minor Plats, Amending Plats, Minor Site Plans, Engineering Construction Plans

Planning Department

O. 972.291.5100 X 1080

F. 972.291.7250

planning@cedarhilltx.com

Pre-Application Meeting Wednesday	INITIAL APPLICATION SUBMITTAL SCHEDULE			RESUBMITTAL APPLICATION SCHEDULE			DRC Comments or Determination of Completeness to Applicant Monday, 5 pm
	Application Submittal Deadline Monday, 5 pm	DRC Meetings Wednesday, 2 pm	DRC Comments to Applicant Monday 5 pm	Applicant's Resubmittal Deadline	Resubmittal Deadline Monday, 5 pm	DRC Meetings Wednesday, 2 pm	
A pre-application meeting is required prior to submitting. Appointments are only available on Wednesday afternoons and are held virtually. Applicant must call or email the Planning Department to schedule an appointment. Staff will send an email with appointment confirmation and log-in access information.	01/05/26	DRC meetings are staff only meetings. Staff may contact applicant to attend a DRC meeting if necessary.	02/02/26	If applicant receives DRC comments and deemed incomplete, review cycle will continue on the date of resubmittal.	01/05/26	DRC meetings are staff only meetings. Staff may contact applicant to attend a DRC meeting if necessary.	01/19/26
	01/12/26		02/09/26		01/12/26		01/26/26
	* 01/16/26		02/13/26		01/16/26		01/30/26
	01/26/26		02/23/26		01/26/26		02/09/26
	02/02/26		03/02/26		02/02/26		02/16/26
	02/09/26		03/09/26		02/09/26		02/23/26
	02/16/26		03/16/26		02/16/26		03/02/26
	02/23/26		03/23/26		02/23/26		03/09/26
	03/02/26		03/30/26		03/02/26		03/16/26
	03/09/26		04/06/26		03/09/26		03/23/26
	03/16/26		04/13/26		03/16/26		03/30/26
	03/23/26		04/20/26		03/23/26		04/06/26
	03/30/26		04/27/26		03/30/26		04/13/26
	04/06/26		05/04/26		04/06/26		04/20/26
	04/13/26		05/11/26		04/13/26		04/27/26
	04/20/26		05/18/26		04/20/26		05/04/26
	04/27/26		* 05/25/26		04/27/26		05/11/26
	05/04/26		06/01/26		05/04/26		05/18/26
	05/11/26		06/08/26		05/11/26		* 05/25/26
	05/18/26		06/15/26		05/18/26		06/01/26
	05/22/26		06/19/26		* 05/22/26		06/05/26
	06/01/26		06/29/26		06/01/26		06/15/26
	06/08/26		07/06/26		06/08/26		06/22/26
	06/15/26		07/13/26		06/15/26		06/29/26
	06/22/26		07/20/26		06/22/26		07/06/26
	06/29/26		07/27/26		06/29/26		07/13/26

* Holiday - Submittal/comments issued would be the prior business day

1. This calendar applies to Minor Plats, Amending Plats, Minor Site Plans and Engineering Construction Plans (require administrative approval).

2. For additional information visit our web page at <http://www.cedarhilltx.com/95/Planning>.

3. The Construction Plans associated with a Site Plan is to follow this schedule. All other projects that do not require Site Plan approval, must go through Public Works Department.



2026 Development Application Calendar

Minor Plats, Amending Plats, Minor Site Plans, Engineering Construction Plans

Planning Department
 O. 972.291.5100 X 1080
 F. 972.291.7250
planning@cedarhilltx.com

Pre-Application Meeting Wednesday	INITIAL APPLICATION SUBMITTAL SCHEDULE				RESUBMITTAL APPLICATION SCHEDULE		
	Application Submittal Deadline	DRC Meetings	DRC Comments to Applicant	Applicant's Resubmittal Deadline	Resubmittal Deadline	DRC Meetings	DRC Comments or Determination of Completeness to Applicant
	Monday, 5 pm	Wednesday, 2 pm	Monday 5 pm		Monday, 5 pm	Wednesday, 2 pm	Monday, 5 pm
A pre-application meeting is required prior to submitting. Appointments are only available on Wednesday afternoons and are held virtually. Applicant must call or email the Planning Department to schedule an appointment. Staff will send an email with appointment confirmation and log-in access information.	07/06/26	DRC meetings are staff only meetings. Staff may contact applicant to attend a DRC meeting if necessary.	08/03/26	If applicant receives DRC comments and deemed incomplete, review cycle will continue on the date of resubmittal.	07/06/26	DRC meetings are staff only meetings. Staff may contact applicant to attend a DRC meeting if necessary.	07/20/26
	07/13/26		08/10/26		07/13/26		07/27/26
	07/20/26		08/17/26		07/20/26		08/03/26
	07/27/26		08/24/26		07/27/26		08/10/26
	08/03/26		* 08/31/26		08/03/26		08/17/26
	08/10/26		09/07/26		08/10/26		08/24/26
	08/17/26		09/14/26		08/17/26		* 08/31/26
	08/24/26		09/21/26		08/24/26		09/07/26
	08/31/26		09/28/26		* 08/31/26		09/14/26
	09/04/26		10/02/26		09/04/26		09/18/26
	09/14/26		10/12/26		09/14/26		09/28/26
	09/21/26		10/19/26		09/21/26		10/05/26
	09/28/26		10/26/26		09/28/26		10/12/26
	10/05/26		11/02/26		10/05/26		10/19/26
	10/12/26		11/09/26		10/12/26		10/26/26
	10/19/26		11/16/26		10/19/26		11/02/26
	10/26/26		11/23/26		10/26/26		11/09/26
	11/02/26		11/30/26		11/02/26		11/16/26
	11/09/26		12/07/26		11/09/26		11/23/26
	11/16/26		12/14/26		11/16/26		11/30/26
	11/23/26		12/21/26		11/23/26		12/07/26
	11/30/26		12/28/26		11/30/26		12/14/26
	12/07/26		01/04/27		12/07/26		12/21/26
	12/14/26		01/11/27		12/14/26		12/28/26
	12/21/26		01/18/27		12/21/26		01/04/27
	12/28/26		01/25/27		12/28/26		01/11/27

* Holiday - Submittal/comments issued would be the prior business day

1. This calendar applies to Minor Plats, Amending Plats, Minor Site Plans and Engineering Construction Plans (require administrative approval).

2. For additional information visit our web page at <http://www.cedarhilltx.com/95/Planning>.

3. The Construction Plans associated with a Site Plan is to follow this schedule. All other projects that do not require Site Plan approval, must go through Public Works Department.